## 502717394 03/12/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2763998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SLICKBAR PRODUCTS CORPORATION	06/09/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORROSION CONTROL INTERNATIONAL, OY	
Street Address:	VECJARVENTE 3	
City:	PORVOO	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FL-06150	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5816746
Patent Number:	6113313
Patent Number:	5347911

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-261-1234

Email: jrf@warefressola.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES R. FREDERICK
Address Line 1: 755 MAIN STREET
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 224

Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. FREDERICK
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES R. FREDERICK/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502717394 REEL: 032412 FRAME: 0846

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Slickbar Products Corporation, a corporation of the State of Connecticut having its principal place of business at 18 Beach Street, Seymour, Connecticut 06483, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Corrosion Control International, OY, a corporation of the Country of Finland having its place of business at Vecjarvente 3, FL-06150 Porvoo, Finland the entire right, title and interest of Slickbar Products Corporation in and to the following patents and the inventions and improvements which are disclosed therein:

US Patent 5,816,746 granted 6 October 1998 for PILE WRAPPER CLOSURE ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF INSTALLING THE SAME

US Patent 6,113,313 granted 5 September 2000 for PILE WRAPPER AND CLAMPING ASSEMBLY

UK Patent 2,314,111 granted 5 June 1997 for PILE WRAPPER CLOSURE ASSEMBLY

US Patent 5,347,911 granted 19 February 2002 for a VORTEX SHEDDING WRAP which expired in 2010

Executed this Of day of Lune, 2010.

SLICKBAR PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Steven Reilly

President

State of Connecticut)

) SS.

County of

On this Offic day of 2010, before me, personally appeared Steven Reilly, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Slickbar Products Corporation and being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for Slickbar Products Corporation.

Notary Public

CAROL L. KOVACH NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 20, 2012

PHDATA 3298750 2

PATENT REEL: 032412 FRAME: 0847

**RECORDED: 03/12/2014**